
 

 

Corridor District Team Officers – 2019 

President:    Chair, Nominations:   Membership, Nur. & Outreach: 
Jennifer Freeman    Carolyn Wood    Medina (Dina) Jones 
15 Briarfield Ct    3272 S NC Hwy 87   5347 Yardley Terrace 
Durham, NC 27713   Graham, NC 27253   Durham, NC 27707 
919-491-4790    336-229-5297; 336-266-1174  919-949-0830 
president@corridorumw.org  nominations@corridorumw.org   mnando@corridorumw.org 

Jennifer94@gmail.com   carolynrwood@bellsouth.net   drdina2010@gmail.com 
 
Vice President:    Communications Coordinator:  Social Action Coordinator: 
Karen Cheek    LaNella Smith    Elaine Herndon 
4354 E. Greensboro-Chapel Hill Rd  1215 Shady Lane     5117 Oakbrook Drive 
Graham, NC 27253   Durham, NC 27712   Durham, NC 27713 
336-376-3658; 336-290-2916  919-471-0774; 919-602-1750  919-489-3249 
karenr_cheek@unc.edu    ldsmith1215@gmail.com   eherndon@nc.rr.com  
        
Secretary:    Program Resources:   Education and Interpretation: 
Lyn Holt     Bea Gilmore    Sheila Greeson 
61 Ralph Winstead Rd   855 Driftwood Dr    4093 Salem Church Rd  
Leasburg, NC 27291   Graham, NC 27253   Haw River, NC 27258 
336-599-0057; 336-597-1193  336-376-3971; 336-684-3887  336-376-1133; 336-380-0233 
secretary@corridorumw.org  prog.resources@corridorumw.org  eandi@corridorumw.org  
     bgilmore725@aol.com   sgreeson9@triad.rr.com  
           
Treasurer:    Spiritual Growth Coordinator:  39 & Under Representative: 
Vickie Coleman    Lolly Holmes     
6381 US Hwy. 158 East   1218 E Club Blvd    Contact President (above) 
Leasburg, NC 27291   Durham, NC 27704   
336-503-2164    919-220-0465 
treasurer@corridorumw.org  spiritual.growth@corridorumw.org president@corridorumw.org  
 

Nomination Committee Members: 
Jimmie Shuler (2020) Mary Forrest (2019) Pat McGhee (2019) Carolyn Wood (2022) 
1705 Meeting St 112 Holly Ridge Lane 109 Carlion Court 3272 S NC Hwy 87 
Durham, NC 27705 Mebane, NC 27302 Durham, NC 27713 Graham, NC 27253 
252-619-6047 919-563-0504; 919-815-2582  919-572-2790 336-229-5297; 336-266-1174 
jbshuler_md@hotmail.com      maryforest39@gmail.com  pbmcg1951@frontier.com   carolynrwood@bellsouth.net  
 
    
Historian: Martha Caves  Parliamentarian: Kathryn Self  Chair, Standing Rules: Lolly Holmes  
4404 Burlington Rd  1949 Bellemont Alamance Rd.  1218 E. Club Blvd. 
Roxboro, NC 27574  Burlington, NC 27215   Durham, NC 27704 
336-599-7037   336-228-6691    919-220-0465 
bearcaves@aol.com  kathrynhself@gmail.com   lollyholmes@gmail.com 
 

Webmaster: Betty Isaacs 
5287 Lindley Mill Rd 
Graham, NC 27253 

336-376-6530; 336-269-5000 
corridorumw@gmail.com  
bettyisaacs@gmail.com 
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